Administrative Use Only
Amendment Date:

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO
GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN MARGOLIS COMPANIES AND THE
CITY OF ANN ARBOR FOR STREET TREE PLANTING

This Amendment Number 1 (“Amendment”) is to the agreement between the City of Ann Arbor,
(“City”) and Margolis Companies, Inc. (“Contractor”) for professional services, which is dated July
15, 2019 (“Agreement”). City and Contractor agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1) V, COMPENSATION OF CONTRACTOR, is amended to read as follows:

The Contractor shall be paid on the basis of the bid price restated in Exhibit
B The total fee to be paid the Contractor for the Services shall not exceed
four hundred eighty-two thousand, three hundred and twenty-five dollars
($482,325.00). Payment shall be made monthly, unless another payment
term is specified in Exhibit B, following receipt of invoices submitted by the
Contractor, and approved by the Contract Administrator.

2) Exhibit A, Contract Summary, is amended to read as follows:

See attached spreadsheet.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, unless specifically amended above, shall
apply to this Amendment and are made a part of this Amendment as though expressly rewritten,
incorporated, and included herein.

City and Contractor agree that for this Amendment and any documents related to the Agreement:
1) signatures may be delivered electronically in lieu of an original signature; 2) to treat electronic
signatures as original signatures that bind them; and 3) signatures may be executed and delivered
by facsimile and upon such delivery, the facsimile signature will be deemed to have the same
effect as if the original signature had been delivered to the other party.

This Amendment to the Agreement shall be binding on the Parties’ heirs, successors, and
assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Amendment — Over $25K Rev. 2020



For Contractor

By

Its:
Date:

Amendment — Over $25K Rev. 2020

For City of Ann Arbor

By

Christopher Taylor, Mayor

By

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

Date:

Approved as to substance

Tom Crawford, Interim City Administrator

Service Area Administrator

Approved as to form and content

Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney



EXHIBIT A

CONTRACT SUMMARY
FALL 2019 ~ sewe2020 [ Paw200 |
Common Name Latin Name B&B Price Common Name Latin Name B&B Price Common Name Latin Name B&B Price
per per per

Paperbark Maple (small) Acer griseum S 260.00 Paperbark Maple (small) Acer griseum S 6,500.00 |Paperbark Maple (small) Acer griseum S 260.00
Miyabei Maple (medium) Acer miyabei S 260.00 Serviceberry (small) Amelanchier sp. S 3,900.00 Miyabei Maple (medium) Acer miyabei S 260.00
Serviceberry (small) Amelanchier sp. S 260.00 |American Hornbeam (medium) Carpinus caroliniana S 6,500.00 Serviceberry (small) Amelanchier sp. S 260.00
American Hornbeam (medium) Carpinus caroliniana S 260.00 Hackberry (large) Celtis occidentalis S 7,000.00 American Hornbeam (medium) Carpinus caroliniana $ 260.00
Hackberry (large) Celtis occidentalis S 280.00 Katsura (large) Cercidiphyllum japonicum S 7,375.00 |Hackberry (large) Celtis occidentalis S 280.00
Katsura (large) Cercidiphyllum japonicum S 295.00 Yellowwood (medium) Cladrastis lutea S 6,750.00 Katsura (large) Cercidiphyllum japonicum S 295.00
Redbud (small) Cercis canadensis S 235.00 Ginkgo (Large) Ginkgo biloba S 9,800.00 Redbud (small) Cercis canadensis S 235.00
Yellowwood (medium) Cladrastis lutea S 270.00 Kentucky Coffeetree (large) Gymnocladus dioicus S 6,875.00 |Yellowwood (medium) Cladrastis lutea S 270.00
Ginkgo- male only (large) Ginkgo biloba S 280.00 Tuliptree (large) Liriodendron tulipifera S 5,875.00 | Ginkgo- male only (large) Ginkgo biloba S 280.00
Kentucky Coffeetree (large) Gymnocladus dioicus S 275.00 Crabapple (small) Malus spp. S 5,625.00 Kentucky Coffeetree (large) Gymnocladus dioicus S 275.00
Tuliptree (large) Liriodendron tulipifera S 235.00 Dawn Redwood (large) Metasequoia glyptostroboides S 2,600.00 Tuliptree (large) Liriodendron tulipifera S 235.00
Sweetgum (large) Liquidambar styruciflua S 235.00 Blackgum (Tupelo) (medium) Nyssa sylvatica S 7,000.00 Sweetgum (large) Liquidambar styruciflua S 235.00
Crabapple (small) Malus spp. S 225.00 Hophornbeam (medium) Ostrya virginiana S 7,000.00 |Crabapple (small) Malus spp. S 225.00
Dawn Redwood (large) Metasequoia glyptostroboides S 260.00 London Planetree (large) Platanus x acerifolia S 7,050.00 |Dawn Redwood (large) Metasequoia glyptostroboides S 260.00
Blackgum (Tupelo) (medium) Nyssa sylvatica S 280.00 Ornamental Cherry (small) Prunus spp S 4,700.00 |Blackgum (Tupelo) (medium) Nyssa sylvatica S 280.00
Hophornbeam (medium) Ostrya virginiana S 280.00 Swamp White Oak (large) Quercus bicolor S 6,500.00 Hophornbeam (medium) Ostrya virginiana S 280.00
London Planetree (large) Platanus x acerifolia S 235.00 Burr Oak (large) Quercus macrocarpa S 6,500.00 London Planetree (large) Platanus x acerifolia S 235.00
Ornamental Cherry (small) Prunus spp. S 235.00 Northern Red Oak (large) Quercus rubra S 6,500.00 Ornamental Cherry (small) Prunus spp. $ 235.00
White Oak (large) Quercus alba S 260.00 Japanese Tree Lilac (small) Syringa reticulata S 9,625.00 White Oak (large) Quercus alba S 260.00
Swamp White Oak (large) Quercus bicolor S 260.00 Accolade Elm (large) Ulmus x ‘Accolade’ S 5,200.00 Swamp White Oak (large) Quercus bicolor S 260.00
Burr Oak (large) Quercus macrocarpa S 260.00 American Elm (large) Ulmus americana S 2,600.00 |Burr Oak (large) Quercus macrocarpa S 260.00
English Oak (medium) Quercus robur S 275.00 English Oak (medium) Quercus robur S 275.00
Northern Red Oak (large) Quercus rubra S 260.00 Northern Red Oak (large) Quercus rubra S 260.00
Japanese Tree Lilac (small) Syringa reticulate S 275.00 Japanese Tree Lilac (small) Syringa reticulate S 275.00
Bald Cypress (large) Taxodium distichum S 260.00 Bald Cypress (large) Taxodium distichum S 260.00
Accolade Elm (large) Ulmus x ‘Accolade’ S 260.00 Accolade Elm (large) Ulmus x ‘Accolade’ S 260.00
American Elm (large) Ulmus americana S 260.00 American Elm (large) Ulmus americana S 260.00
Price per watering, per tree (bi-weekly - up to 12 waterings) S 5.00 |Price per watering, per tree (bi-weekly - up to 12 waterings) S 5.00 | Price per watering, per tree (bi-weekly - up to 12 waterings) S 5.00

Plant 500 trees Fall 2019 selecting from the species above.

Plant 500 trees Fall 2019 selecting from the species above.

Plant 500 trees Fall 2020 selecting from the species above.

Total Contract amount not to exceed $482,325.00




	CONTRACT SUMMARY



